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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer, David W Contact Title Prod Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2017-10-09 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

1648384-1 Amount 1006.44866862 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

708-73-
01109=SA
CONTACT,SKT

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirements by application of the selected exemption(s)

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is NOT eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0117 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Complex Article
Description

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Article Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 703-30-
02205=CROW
N,#12,REELE
D

1.0 66.00000062 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 0.11241526 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 1.0 0.11208 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 1.0 3.3725E-4 mg

Material 2 Beryllium
Copper

1.0 64.822948 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.00648229 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 0.12965 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.2 1.0 0.12965 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.2 1.0 0.12965 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 6.4823E-4 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 96.6485 1.0 62.65041 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.00648229 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.00648229 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.01296459 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 2.0 1.0 1.29646 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.4 1.0 0.25929 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.2 1.0 0.12965 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 3.2411E-4 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.06482295 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 1.06463736 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.00212927 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.00106464 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 1.06144 mg



Sub-Item 1 708-72-
02109=CONTA
CT,SKT BODY

1.0 595.694728 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 0.255228 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 1.0 0.25446 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 1.0 7.6568E-4 mg

Material 2 Copper 1.0 594.4 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.11888 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.005944 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.05944 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 98.9855 1.0 588.36981 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.5944 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.05944 mg

Substance 3 Tellurium Supplier 13494-80-9 0.7 1.0 4.1608 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.005944 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.012 1.0 0.071328 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.5944 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.2972 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.05944 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.002972 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 1.0395 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.002079 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.0010395 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 1.03638 mg

Sub-Item 1 708-71-
02109=HOOD,
SKT,#12,SPLT

1.0 344.75394 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 4.085841 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 1.0 4.07358 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 1.0 0.01225752 mg

Material 2 Beryllium
Copper

1.0 335.72 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.2 1.0 0.67144 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.2 1.0 0.67144 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.033572 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.033572 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.2 1.0 0.67144 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.4 1.0 1.34288 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 2.0 1.0 6.7144 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.067144 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.0033572 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 96.1485 1.0 322.78974 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.6 1.0 2.01432 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.0016786 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.033572 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 0.67144 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 4.948099 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.0098962 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.0049481 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 4.93325 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

